

BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

Friday, April 21, 2023, at 11:00 am Progressive Community Services Quarterly Meeting

In Attendance: Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Ron Hook, Kim Hartman, and Heather Weddle Progressive Community Services Director

Heather Weddle reviewed appointments on the board, attendance, and upcoming renewals. She went over highlights from the last quarter. There are a lot of programs happening quickly with the Department of Mental Health. HUD housing audit went well. Specialty Industries, workers are isolated, which affects other programs because of isolation, no funding sources. Other counties have set up a one-time funding. May use tax levee funding, they have talked with lawyers, there is a precedent to use tax dollars. Funding is a last resort, there will be a vote in May. Budget for this would be done after allocations, Commissioner are ok with this idea; 17% are affected. Apartments are at capacity, have 20 on a waiting list. The meeting adjourned at 10:45 am.

Friday, April 21, 2023, at 11:00 am Legislative Partnership Conference Call

Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Hook and Commissioner Burnham attended the Legislative Partnership Conference Call.